© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

NN NNN RN R R R R R R R R R
o U B~ W N P O © ©® N o o~ W N Lk O

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1345

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Application to Open Docket for Request for | EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED
Proposals for Energy Resources.

Comes now the staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (staff) and requests the
Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) issue a Ruling amending the schedule in the following manner.

First, extend the date for staff to file its Report from April 10, 2008, until April 17, 2008.
Staff further requests that the ALJ allow staff to file its Report as a public meeting memorandum,
as explained below.

Second, cancel the Special Public Meeting to be held “as necessary” on April 14, 2008.

Third, allow staff to add consideration of its public meeting memorandum as an agenda
item for the regularly-scheduled Public Meeting to be held on April 22, 2008. Staff intends to
publish its public meeting memorandum on April 17, 2008 via the Commission’s web page that
is used for such memoranda.

The reason for this request is that staff has been, and still is, working with Portland
General Electric Company (PGE) to address concerns staff has had with PGE’s Revised Draft
RFP.

Staff is authorized to state that PGE and Renewable Northwest Project, the only active
parties in this docket, do not oppose this Motion.

I
I
I

Page 1l - STAFF’S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE
MTW/nal/GENX5064
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

STAFF’S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND



© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Staff asks the ALJ to give this Motion expedited consideration.

DATED this 10" day of April 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

HARDY MYERS
Attorney General

s/Michael T. Weirich

Michael T. Weirich, #82425

Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission
of Oregon

Page 2 - STAFF’S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

MTW/nal/GENX5064

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



2
3
4
5
6 SUSAN K ACKERMAN
ATTORNEY
v 9883 NW NOTTAGE DR
PORTLAND CR 97229
8 susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net
w
9 PACIFIC POWER OREGON DOCKETS
825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, STE 2000
10 PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockeis@pacificorp.com
11 W
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
12 LOWREY R BROWN - CONFIDENTIAL
UTILITY ANALYST
13 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
14 towrey@oregoncub.org
JASON EISDORFER -~ CONFIDENTIAL
15 ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR .
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
16 PORTLAND OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org
17 ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTEAL
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
18 PORTLAND OR 97205
bob@eoregoncub.org
19
w
20 DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC
MELINDA ] DAVISON
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400
21 PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com
22
w
23 ENERGY STRATEGIES INC
RICK ANDERSON
24 PRINCIPAL
215 SOUTH STATE ST - STE 200
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111
25 randerson@energystrat.com
26
Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UM 1345

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on April 10, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this

proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

w

ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
JOHN W STEPHENS

888 SW FIFFTH AVE STE 700
PORTLAND OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephans.com

w

NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS
ROBERT D KAHN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

7900 SE 28TH ST STE 200

MERCER ISLAND WA 98040
rkahn@nippc.org

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LISA C SCHWARTZ

SENIOR ANALYST

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148
lisa.c.schwartz@state,or.us

w

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
MICHELLE R MISHOE

LEGAL COUNSEL

825 NE MULTNOMAHK STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232

michelie. mishoe@pacificorp.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
PATRICK HAGER - CONFIDENTIAL
RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702
PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
J RICHARD GEORGE ~ CONFIDENTIAL

ASST GENERAL COUNSEL

121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1301

PORTLAND QR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Satem, OR 97301-4096

(503) 378-6322



2 SR UTILITY ANALYST
PO BOX 2148
SALEM OR 97308
3 lori.koho@state.or.us
4 w
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
5 KEN DRAGOON
917 SW CAK, SUITE 303
PORTLAND OR 97205
6 ken@rnp.org
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -~ UM 1345

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OQREGON
LORI KOHO

w

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
ANN ENGLISH GRAVATT

SR POLICY ASSOCIATE

917 SW QAK - STE 303

PORTLAND QR 97205

ann@rnp.org

w

RFI CONSULTING INC
RANDALL J FALKENBERG
PME 362

8343 ROSWELL RD

SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Neonta Lane
Legal Secretary

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

{503) 378-6322



