1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION					
2	OF OREGON					
3	UM 1345					
4	In the Matter of					
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	STAFF'S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE				
6 7	Application to Open Docket for Request for Proposals for Energy Resources.	EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED				
8						
9	Comes now the staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (staff) and requests the					
10	Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) issue a Ruling amending the schedule in the following manner.					
11	First, extend the date for staff to file its Report from April 10, 2008, until April 17, 2008.					
12	Staff further requests that the ALJ allow staff to file its Report as a public meeting memorandum,					
13	as explained below.					
14	Second, cancel the Special Public Meeting to be held "as necessary" on April 14, 2008.					
15	Third, allow staff to add consideration of its public meeting memorandum as an agenda					
16	item for the regularly-scheduled Public Meeting to be held on April 22, 2008. Staff intends to					
17	publish its public meeting memorandum on April 17, 2008 via the Commission's web page that					
18	is used for such memoranda.					
19	The reason for this request is that staff has been, and still is, working with Portland					
20	General Electric Company (PGE) to address concerns staff has had with PGE's Revised Draft					
21	RFP.					
22	Staff is authorized to state that PGE and Renewable Northwest Project, the only active					
23	parties in this docket, do not oppose this Motion.					
24	///					
25	///					
26	///					

Page 1 - STAFF'S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE MTW/nal/GENX5064

1	Staff asks the ALJ to give this	s Motion expedited consideration.
2	DATED this 10 th day of April	2008.
3		Respectfully submitted,
4		HARDY MYERS
5		Attorney General
6		
7		<u>s/Michael T. Weirich</u> Michael T. Weirich, #82425
8		Assistant Attorney General
9		Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission of Oregon
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page 2 - STAFF'S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE MTW/nal/GENX5064

2

3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on April 10, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this

proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid 4 first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service. 5 6 SUSAN K ACKERMAN ATTORNEY 9883 NW NOTTAGE DR 7 PORTLAND OR 97229 susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net 8 w 9 PACIFIC POWER OREGON DOCKETS 825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, STE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97232 10 oregondockets@pacificorp.com 11 w **CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON** 12 LOWREY R BROWN - CONFIDENTIAL UTILITY ANALYST 13 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205 lowrey@oregoncub.org 14 JASON EISDORFER - CONFIDENTIAL 15 ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 16 PORTLAND OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org 17 **ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL** 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 18 PORTLAND OR 97205 bob@oregoncub.org 19 W **DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC** 20MELINDA J DAVISON 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400 21 PORTLAND OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com 22 W **ENERGY STRATEGIES INC** 23 RICK ANDERSON PRINCIPAL 24 215 SOUTH STATE ST - STE 200 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111

- 25 randerson@energystrat.com
- 26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UM 1345 Page 1 -

w

ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY JOHN W STEPHENS

888 SW FIFTH AVE STE 700 PORTLAND OR 97204-2021 stephens@eslerstephens.com

W

NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS ROBERT D KAHN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 7900 SE 28TH ST STE 200 MERCER ISLAND WA 98040 rkahn@nippc.org

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

LISA C SCHWARTZ SENIOR ANALYST PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

w

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT

MICHELLE R MISHOE LEGAL COUNSEL 825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 1800 PORTLAND OR 97232 michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

PATRICK HAGER - CONFIDENTIAL **RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS** 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

J RICHARD GEORGE - CONFIDENTIAL ASST GENERAL COUNSEL 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1301 PORTLAND OR 97204 richard.george@pgn.com

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 378-6322

1	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON LORI KOHO	W RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
2	SR UTILITY ANALYST PO BOX 2148	ANN ENGLISH GRAVATT SR POLICY ASSOCIATE
3	SALEM OR 97308 lori.koho@state.or.us	917 SW OAK - STE 303 PORTLAND OR 97205
4	w	ann@rnp.org
5	RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT KEN DRAGOON 917 SW OAK, SUITE 303	W RFI CONSULTING INC RANDALL J FALKENBERG
6	PORTLAND OR 97205 ken@rnp.org	PMB 362 8343 ROSWELL RD
7		SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com
8		Momolin
9		Neoma Lane
10		Legal Secretary
		Department of Justice
11		Regulated Utility & Business Section
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	•	
Page	2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UM 134	45

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 378-6322